## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18237/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2023 in RCREV No. 71/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ARUN SOOD Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HARDIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.166518/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatqi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Atul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krish Kalra, Adv.

Ms. Nikita Sethi, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Saroha, ADv.

Mr. Nikhil Beniwal, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Noviole Blocki Adv

Mr. Navish Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Abhisar Bhanu, AOR

Mr. Prince, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Mr. Abhisar Bhanu, Advocate-on-Record appears and accepts notice for respondents No. 1 to 4. Formal service of notice on the said respondents shall stand dispensed with. So far as respondents No. 5 and 6 are concerned, they are proforma respondents.

Counter affidavit be also filed in the meantime.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR