ITEM NO.47

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18237/2023

ARUN SOOD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDIT KAUR & ORS.
(IA No.166518/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Raj Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamble, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Suree Bhosale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhisar Bhanu , AOR

Mr. Prince, Adv.

Mr. Krish Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.5 and 6, vide Hon'ble Courts order dated 28/8/23, these are proforma respondents.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.3 and 4 to file counter affidavit.

Mr. Abhisar Bhanu, Ld. Counsel has appeared and accepted notice for respondent nos.1 and 2, but not filed any vakalatnama. However, as requested, two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to file vakalatnama on behalf of said respondents.

List again on 06.11.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar