

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 18237/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2023 in RCREV No. 71/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ARUN SOOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 242805/2023 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF- ONLY LISTED)

Date : 04-03-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.
 Ms. Ananya Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Pooja Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjwal Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Krish Kalra, Adv.
 Mr. Abhisar Bhanu, AOR
 Ms. Rashi Arora, Adv.
 Mr. M. A. Karthik, Adv.
 Maitreya Subramaniam, Adv.
 Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.
 Ms. Nikita Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ajeet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shreyas Gacche, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter has to be heard on a non-
miscellaneous day.

List on 12th March, 2024.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR