

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18237/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2023
in RCREV No. 71/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New
Delhi)

ARUN SOOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 242805/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 242805/2023 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 23-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Atul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.
Mr. Vasudev Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Akshansh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krish Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Abhisar Bhanu, AOR
Ms. Rashi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Prince, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddarth Yadav, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shreyas G., Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 242805/2023

List this application along with the main matter.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)