SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18237/2023

ARUN SOOD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prashant R Dahat, Adv. Mr Sourabh Gupta, Adv. Mr Puneet Yadav, Adv. Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhisar Bhanu , AOR Mr Kirish Kalra, Adv. Mr Prince, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 to 4 and 6 have filed counter affidavit.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 4 that time be granted to file reply to the IA Nos.242805/2023 and 20376/2024.

Respondent no.5 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt. 08.08.2024.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules, with all pending IAs.

In the meantime, reply as mentioned above be filed.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar